AAT3220
150mA NanoPowerTM LDO Linear RegulatorPowerLinearTM
PRODUCT DATASHEET
3220.2011.08.1.6 1w w w . a n a l o g i c t e c h . c o m
Typical Application
AAT3220
IN OUT
GND

pin of the LDO regulator. For maximum performance with
the AAT3220, the ground pin connection should then be
made directly back to the ground or common of the
source power supply. If a direct ground return path is not
possible due to printed circuit board layout limitations,
the LDO ground pin should then be connected to the
common ground plane in the application layout.
AAT3220
150mA NanoPowerTM LDO Linear RegulatorPowerLinearTM
PRODUCT DATASHEET
14 3220.2011.08.1.6w w w . a n a l o g i c t e c h . c o m
1. 	XYY = assembly and date code.
2. 	Sample stock is generally held on all part numbers listed in BOLD.
Ordering Information
Output Voltage Package Marking1 Part Number (Tape and Reel)2
1.8V SC59 BAXYY AAT3220IGY-1.8-T1
2.0V SC59 EZXYY AAT3220IGY-2.0-T1
2.3V SC59 AYXYY AAT3220IGY-2.3-T1
2.4V SC59 AXXYY AAT3220IGY-2.4-T1
2.5V SC59 ADXYY AAT3220IGY-2.5-T1
2.7V SC59 AEXYY AAT3220IGY-2.7-T1
2.8V SC59 AFXYY AAT3220IGY-2.8-T1
2.85V SC59 FZXYY AAT3220IGY-2.85-T1
2.9V SC59 AAT3220IGY-2.9-T1
3.0V SC59 AIXYY AAT3220IGY-3.0-T1
3.1V SC59 IZXYY AAT3220IGY-3.1-T1
3.3V SC59 AJXYY AAT3220IGY-3.3-T1
3.5V SC59 IJXYY AAT3220IGY-3.5-T1
1.8V SOT-89 322018 AAT3220IQY-1.8-T1
2.0V SOT-89 322020 AAT3220IQY-2.0-T1
2.3V SOT-89 322023 AAT3220IQY-2.3-T1
2.4V SOT-89 322024 AAT3220IQY-2.4-T1
2.5V SOT-89 320025 AAT3220IQY-2.5-T1
2.7V SOT-89 320027 AAT3220IQY-2.7-T1
2.8V SOT-89 320028 AAT3220IQY-2.8-T1
2.85V SOT-89 322285 AAT3220IQY-2.85-T1
2.9V SOT-89 AAT3220IQY-2.9-T1
3.0V SOT-89 322030 AAT3220IQY-3.0-T1
3.3V SOT-89 322033 AAT3220IQY-3.3-T1
3.5V SOT-89 322035 AAT3220IQY-3.5-T1
All AnalogicTech products are offered in Pb-free packaging. The term “Pb-free” means semiconductor
products that are in compliance with current RoHS standards, including the requirement that lead not
exceed 0.1% by weight in homogeneous materials. For more information, please visit our website at